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2024 Holidays 

The foundation’s daycare centres and kihz Flex are closed on the following days: 
 

Christmas holiday Monday December 25, 2023 
Annual closing until and including Tuesday January   2, 2024 

Good Friday Friday March 29, 2024 

on Thursday the daycare centres close one hour earlier 

Easter Monday Monday  April 1, 2024 

Sechseläuten * Monday April 15, 2024 

the daycare centres are closed  
for internal training purposes 

Labour Day Wednesday May  1, 2024 

Ascension Day Thursday May 9, 2024 

on Wednesday the daycare centres close one hour earlier Friday May 10, 2024                                                                                   

Whitmonday Monday May 20, 2024 

Summer holiday Monday   July 29, 2024 
Annual closing until and including Friday August 2, 2024 

Knabenschiessen  Monday September 9, 2024 
the daycare centres are closed the hole day for internal training 

Christmas holiday Tuesday December 24, 2024 

Annual closing until and including Friday January 3, 2025 

 


